
RESOLUTION NO. 1995 

AUTHORIZING A CH~IGE ORDER TO ~IE COIfflL~CT WITH 
TIlE GRE~T Lkl(ES CONSTRUCTION CO. FOR CONSTRUCTION 
OF THE CONNECTOR ROAD, WATERFRONT TRANSIT LINE, 
PROJECT 32B ($70,923.58 CAPITAL IMPROVEtlENT FIRED - 
100~ LOCAL FIU~S). 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority by Resolution 1994-145 authorized a contract with The Great 
Lakes Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of one million two hundred 
ninety-four thousand three hundred sixty & 00/i00 dollars ($1,294,360.00) for 
the construction of the connector road; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority by Resolution 1994-213 authorized an increase in the amount 
of one hundred forty-five thousand seven and 00/i00 dollars ($145,007.00) for 
various contract modifications; and 

WHEREAS, the General Manager pursuant to his authority approved 
an increase in the amount of $70,923.58 for blocking over of overhead door, 
water line relocation, additional work associated with installation of brick 
fascia, continuity bond details, anchor bolts and drainage. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the actions of the General Manager, authorizing an 
expenditure of seventy thousand nine hundred twenty-three & 58/100 dollars 
($70,923.58) to the contract of The Great Lakes Construction Company, Inc. be 
and he is hereby ratified. 

Section 2, That the General Manager’s change order authority 
pursuant to Section 1-4.2.7.2 of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit 
Authority procurement policy is re-authorized for this procurement action. 

Section 3. That said contract as amended shall provide for a total 
expenditure not to exceed one million five hundred ten thousand two hundred 
ninety and 58/100 dollars ($1,510,290.58). 

Section 4. That all other provisions of said contract shall remain 
unchanged. 

Section 5. That this Resolution take effect immediately upon its 
adoption. 

Adopted: January 17 , 1995 

General Hana~ta~-Treasurer 


